
CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

1 00483 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 87 -7 96 0 92 -3 93 0 -3

2 00570 Alexandre Paulo Vilar Matias S C.C.P. Ovar 94 0 90 -6 95 0 86 -7 -6

3 00742 Carlos Manuel Sousa Gomes Pereira S C.C.P. Ovar 87 -7 80 -16 92 -3 92 -1 -11

4 00763 Marco José Antunes Fernandes S C.I. Pevidém 85 -9 86 -10 94 -1 0 -93 -20

5 00522 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 92 -2 87 -9 85 -10 0 -93 -21

6 00376 Vítor Manuel Marques Ribeiro S C.C.P. Ovar 86 -8 87 -9 87 -8 0 -93 -25

7 00629 José Augusto Duarte Soares Ferreira S C.C. Marco de Canaveses 82 -12 90 -6 0 -95 83 -10 -28

8 00177 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes S C.C.P.B. Viseu 86 -8 86 -10 85 -10 79 -14 -28

9 01075 José Carlos Henrique dos Santos e Cunha S C.C.P.B. Viseu 86 -8 75 -21 90 -5 77 -16 -29

10 00806 António Manuel Machado Azevedo S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 85 -9 82 -14 89 -6 0 -93 -29

11 00631 Alfredo Manuel Ramos Neto S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 68 -26 81 -15 90 -5 82 -11 -31

12 00375 José António Rocha Resende S C.C.P. Ovar 83 -11 81 -15 89 -6 79 -14 -31

13 00963 Vítor Augusto Lima Ferreira S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 0 -94 89 -7 78 -17 85 -8 -32

14 00231 José de Oliveira Diniz S C.C.P. Ovar 82 -12 0 -96 89 -6 79 -14 -32

15 01204 Paulo Jorge Carvalho da Silva S A.C. Lousada 81 -13 0 -96 88 -7 80 -13 -33

16 00748 Manuel Adelino Cracel Viana S C.C.P. Vila Verde 78 -16 88 -8 83 -12 79 -14 -34

17 00404 Carlos Manuel Santos Esteves Correia S C.C.P.B. Viseu 84 -10 0 -96 83 -12 80 -13 -35

18 00070 Horácio Jorge da Rocha Batista S C.C.P. Ovar 81 -13 82 -14 0 -95 84 -9 -36

19 01394 António Fernando da Rocha Barros S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 0 -94 81 -15 84 -11 83 -10 -36

20 00700 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento S C.C. Matosinhos 80 -14 81 -15 0 -95 85 -8 -37

21 01759 Luis Veiga do Nascimento Malafaia Novais S C.C.P.B. Viseu 84 -10 83 -13 75 -20 79 -14 -37

22 00619 Fausto Albíno Almeida Lopes S C.C.P.B. Viseu 78 -16 0 -96 84 -11 82 -11 -38

23 00747 Raúl da Costa e Castro Alves S C.C.P. Vila Verde 82 -12 0 -96 80 -15 82 -11 -38

24 00430 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles S C.C.P. Vila Verde 80 -14 76 -20 86 -9 78 -15 -38

25 01019 Alberto Queirós da Silva S C.C.P. Ovar 82 -12 86 -10 0 -95 77 -16 -38

26 01449 Jorge Manuel Nina Rodrigues Teixeira S C.C.P. Ovar 79 -15 84 -12 70 -25 80 -13 -40

27 01073 Rui Miguel Dias de Teixeira S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 82 -12 82 -14 81 -14 78 -15 -40

28 00585 Justino António da Cruz Morais S C.C.P. Ovar 79 -15 83 -13 83 -12 0 -93 -40

29 00905 Adélio Manuel Neves Costa S C.C.P.B. Viseu 78 -16 72 -24 74 -21 87 -6 -43

Geral
PEVIDÉM FAMALICÃO VISEU MATOSINHOS



CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

Geral
PEVIDÉM FAMALICÃO VISEU MATOSINHOS

30 02881 José João Padrão Cruz Dias Mendanha JUN A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 82 -12 84 -12 76 -19 69 -24 -43

31 03063 José Fernando Serra da Cunha JUV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 80 -14 78 -18 78 -17 80 -13 -44

32 00319 Afonso Moreira da Cunha S A.C. Lousada 84 -10 76 -20 75 -20 79 -14 -44

33 00990 Francisco José Ascenção Fraga S C.C.P. Ovar 72 -22 77 -19 85 -10 76 -17 -46

34 00762 Jorge Costa Pereira S C.C.P.B. Viseu 0 -94 85 -11 76 -19 76 -17 -47

35 01657 Miguel Joaquim Almeida Cunha S C.T.D. Vizela 0 -94 81 -15 74 -21 79 -14 -50

36 00532 Luis António da Silva Martins S C.C.P. Ovar 76 -18 78 -18 0 -95 78 -15 -51

37 00900 Manuel Fernando Loureiro Cruz Lopes S C.T. Fervença 79 -15 80 -16 0 -95 73 -20 -51

38 00822 João Carlos Araujo da Silva Campos S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 78 -16 79 -17 0 -95 74 -19 -52

39 00052 Fernando Júlio Faria Mendes V C.T. Fervença 76 -18 73 -23 80 -15 73 -20 -53

40 01510 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço S C.C.P.B. Viseu 0 -94 82 -14 77 -18 72 -21 -53

41 02996 Ana Rita Machado Rodrigues D C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 76 -18 74 -22 0 -95 79 -14 -54

42 00156 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro S C.C. Matosinhos 80 -14 76 -20 75 -20 0 -93 -54

43 01123 António José Tavares Ferreira Pinto S A.C. Lousada 72 -22 0 -96 80 -15 75 -18 -55

44 00824 Filipe Carlos Rebelo Silva S C.I. Pevidém 74 -20 77 -19 79 -16 0 -93 -55

45 02879 Carlos Manuel Gonçalves Dias S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 71 -23 80 -16 77 -18 71 -22 -56

46 00361 António Joaquim de Almeida Teixeira Campos S C.C.P. Ovar 76 -18 66 -30 74 -21 75 -18 -57

47 00084 Joaquim Pereira dos Reis Rolo S C.C.P. Ovar 79 -15 68 -28 0 -95 75 -18 -61

48 03712 José Fernando Gonçalves de Oliveira S C.C.P.B. Viseu 0 -94 79 -17 72 -23 71 -22 -62

49 00642 Alfredo Manuel Gomes Sousa S C.C.P. Vieira do Minho 73 -21 79 -17 0 -95 69 -24 -62

50 04390 Rui Manuel Madeiras Leite S C.C. Matosinhos 75 -19 71 -25 69 -26 73 -20 -64

51 00153 Nélson José Casaleiro Marques S C.C.P. Ovar 70 -24 77 -19 74 -21 0 -93 -64

52 00453 António Alcides Sousa S C.C.P. Ovar 74 -20 73 -23 0 -95 71 -22 -65

53 03064 Cristóvão Ferreira de Queirós S A.C. Lousada 71 -23 77 -19 69 -26 70 -23 -65

54 00704 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 78 -16 57 -39 73 -22 62 -31 -69

55 01976 Américo Nina Rodrigues Teixeira S C.C.P. Ovar 77 -17 66 -30 73 -22 0 -93 -69

56 02688 Hugo Paulo Carvalho Araújo de Oliveira S C.C.P. Ovar 0 -94 67 -29 74 -21 72 -21 -71

57 00879 Francisco Manuel Azedo Apolinário S C.C.P. Ovar 65 -29 0 -96 71 -24 74 -19 -72

58 01222 José Pedro Costa Rodrigues S C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 75 -19 67 -29 0 -95 68 -25 -73



CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

Geral
PEVIDÉM FAMALICÃO VISEU MATOSINHOS

59 04863 João António Pereira Machado JUV C.I. Pevidém 76 -18 61 -35 0 -95 72 -21 -74

60 00551 Manuel Alves de Sousa V A.C. Lousada 73 -21 65 -31 69 -26 66 -27 -74

61 02540 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 67 -27 76 -20 62 -33 66 -27 -74

62 01275 Herculano Nascimento Gomes V C.C. Matosinhos 66 -28 70 -26 63 -32 70 -23 -77

63 00421 António Adelino Correia Soares S C.C.P. Ovar 55 -39 67 -29 67 -28 70 -23 -80

64 01205 Alberto Bessa de Azeredo Cabral S A.C. Lousada 64 -30 74 -22 64 -31 0 -93 -83

65 00787 José Manuel de Carvalho Roque S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 75 -19 62 -34 64 -31 0 -93 -84

66 04331 Américo de Araújo Faria S C.C.P. Vila Verde 63 -31 0 -96 66 -29 68 -25 -85

67 00687 António Jesus Ribeiro V A.C. Vale do Tâmega 0 -94 67 -29 63 -32 60 -33 -94

68 00807 Altino Magalhães Dias V C.C. Vila Nova de Gaia 55 -39 66 -30 56 -39 64 -29 -98

69 03441 Tiago Jorge da Silva Teixeira JUV C.C.P. Ovar 64 -30 59 -37 55 -40 0 -93 -107

70 01000 Mónica Isabel Pinto Ribeiro D A.C. Vale do Tâmega 0 -94 54 -42 58 -37 50 -43 -122



CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

1 00483 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 87 -7 96 0 92 -3 93 0 -3

2 00570 Alexandre Paulo Vilar Matias S C.C.P. Ovar 94 0 90 -6 95 0 86 -7 -6

3 00742 Carlos Manuel Sousa Gomes Pereira S C.C.P. Ovar 87 -7 80 -16 92 -3 92 -1 -11

4 00763 Marco José Antunes Fernandes S C.I. Pevidém 85 -9 86 -10 94 -1 0 -93 -20

5 00522 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 92 -2 87 -9 85 -10 0 -93 -21

6 00376 Vítor Manuel Marques Ribeiro S C.C.P. Ovar 86 -8 87 -9 87 -8 0 -93 -25

7 00629 José Augusto Duarte Soares Ferreira S C.C. Marco de Canaveses 82 -12 90 -6 0 -95 83 -10 -28

8 00177 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes S C.C.P.B. Viseu 86 -8 86 -10 85 -10 79 -14 -28

9 01075 José Carlos Henrique dos Santos e Cunha S C.C.P.B. Viseu 86 -8 75 -21 90 -5 77 -16 -29

10 00806 António Manuel Machado Azevedo S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 85 -9 82 -14 89 -6 0 -93 -29

11 00631 Alfredo Manuel Ramos Neto S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 68 -26 81 -15 90 -5 82 -11 -31

12 00375 José António Rocha Resende S C.C.P. Ovar 83 -11 81 -15 89 -6 79 -14 -31

13 00963 Vítor Augusto Lima Ferreira S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 0 -94 89 -7 78 -17 85 -8 -32

14 00231 José de Oliveira Diniz S C.C.P. Ovar 82 -12 0 -96 89 -6 79 -14 -32

15 01204 Paulo Jorge Carvalho da Silva S A.C. Lousada 81 -13 0 -96 88 -7 80 -13 -33

16 00748 Manuel Adelino Cracel Viana S C.C.P. Vila Verde 78 -16 88 -8 83 -12 79 -14 -34

17 00404 Carlos Manuel Santos Esteves Correia S C.C.P.B. Viseu 84 -10 0 -96 83 -12 80 -13 -35

18 00070 Horácio Jorge da Rocha Batista S C.C.P. Ovar 81 -13 82 -14 0 -95 84 -9 -36

19 01394 António Fernando da Rocha Barros S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 0 -94 81 -15 84 -11 83 -10 -36

20 00700 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento S C.C. Matosinhos 80 -14 81 -15 0 -95 85 -8 -37

21 01759 Luis Veiga do Nascimento Malafaia Novais S C.C.P.B. Viseu 84 -10 83 -13 75 -20 79 -14 -37

22 00619 Fausto Albíno Almeida Lopes S C.C.P.B. Viseu 78 -16 0 -96 84 -11 82 -11 -38

23 00747 Raúl da Costa e Castro Alves S C.C.P. Vila Verde 82 -12 0 -96 80 -15 82 -11 -38

24 00430 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles S C.C.P. Vila Verde 80 -14 76 -20 86 -9 78 -15 -38

25 01019 Alberto Queirós da Silva S C.C.P. Ovar 82 -12 86 -10 0 -95 77 -16 -38

26 01449 Jorge Manuel Nina Rodrigues Teixeira S C.C.P. Ovar 79 -15 84 -12 70 -25 80 -13 -40

27 01073 Rui Miguel Dias de Teixeira S A.C. Vale do Tâmega 82 -12 82 -14 81 -14 78 -15 -40

28 00585 Justino António da Cruz Morais S C.C.P. Ovar 79 -15 83 -13 83 -12 0 -93 -40

29 00905 Adélio Manuel Neves Costa S C.C.P.B. Viseu 78 -16 72 -24 74 -21 87 -6 -43

PEVIDÉM FAMALICÃO VISEU MATOSINHOS

Séniores



CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 TotalPEVIDÉM FAMALICÃO VISEU MATOSINHOS

Séniores

30 00319 Afonso Moreira da Cunha S A.C. Lousada 84 -10 76 -20 75 -20 79 -14 -44

31 00990 Francisco José Ascenção Fraga S C.C.P. Ovar 72 -22 77 -19 85 -10 76 -17 -46

32 00762 Jorge Costa Pereira S C.C.P.B. Viseu 0 -94 85 -11 76 -19 76 -17 -47

33 01657 Miguel Joaquim Almeida Cunha S C.T.D. Vizela 0 -94 81 -15 74 -21 79 -14 -50

34 00532 Luis António da Silva Martins S C.C.P. Ovar 76 -18 78 -18 0 -95 78 -15 -51

35 00900 Manuel Fernando Loureiro Cruz Lopes S C.T. Fervença 79 -15 80 -16 0 -95 73 -20 -51

36 00822 João Carlos Araujo da Silva Campos S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 78 -16 79 -17 0 -95 74 -19 -52

37 01510 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço S C.C.P.B. Viseu 0 -94 82 -14 77 -18 72 -21 -53

38 00156 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro S C.C. Matosinhos 80 -14 76 -20 75 -20 0 -93 -54

39 01123 António José Tavares Ferreira Pinto S A.C. Lousada 72 -22 0 -96 80 -15 75 -18 -55

40 00824 Filipe Carlos Rebelo Silva S C.I. Pevidém 74 -20 77 -19 79 -16 0 -93 -55

41 02879 Carlos Manuel Gonçalves Dias S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 71 -23 80 -16 77 -18 71 -22 -56

42 00361 António Joaquim de Almeida Teixeira Campos S C.C.P. Ovar 76 -18 66 -30 74 -21 75 -18 -57

43 00084 Joaquim Pereira dos Reis Rolo S C.C.P. Ovar 79 -15 68 -28 0 -95 75 -18 -61

44 03712 José Fernando Gonçalves de Oliveira S C.C.P.B. Viseu 0 -94 79 -17 72 -23 71 -22 -62

45 00642 Alfredo Manuel Gomes Sousa S C.C.P. Vieira do Minho 73 -21 79 -17 0 -95 69 -24 -62

46 04390 Rui Manuel Madeiras Leite S C.C. Matosinhos 75 -19 71 -25 69 -26 73 -20 -64

47 00153 Nélson José Casaleiro Marques S C.C.P. Ovar 70 -24 77 -19 74 -21 0 -93 -64

48 00453 António Alcides Sousa S C.C.P. Ovar 74 -20 73 -23 0 -95 71 -22 -65

49 03064 Cristóvão Ferreira de Queirós S A.C. Lousada 71 -23 77 -19 69 -26 70 -23 -65

50 01976 Américo Nina Rodrigues Teixeira S C.C.P. Ovar 77 -17 66 -30 73 -22 0 -93 -69

51 02688 Hugo Paulo Carvalho Araújo de Oliveira S C.C.P. Ovar 0 -94 67 -29 74 -21 72 -21 -71

52 00879 Francisco Manuel Azedo Apolinário S C.C.P. Ovar 65 -29 0 -96 71 -24 74 -19 -72

53 01222 José Pedro Costa Rodrigues S C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 75 -19 67 -29 0 -95 68 -25 -73

54 02540 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha S A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 67 -27 76 -20 62 -33 66 -27 -74

55 00421 António Adelino Correia Soares S C.C.P. Ovar 55 -39 67 -29 67 -28 70 -23 -80

56 01205 Alberto Bessa de Azeredo Cabral S A.C. Lousada 64 -30 74 -22 64 -31 0 -93 -83

57 00787 José Manuel de Carvalho Roque S C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 75 -19 62 -34 64 -31 0 -93 -84

58 04331 Américo de Araújo Faria S C.C.P. Vila Verde 63 -31 0 -96 66 -29 68 -25 -85



CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

1 02996 Ana Rita Machado Rodrigues D C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso 76 0 74 0 0 -58 79 0 0

2 01000 Mónica Isabel Pinto Ribeiro D A.C. Vale do Tâmega 0 -76 54 -20 58 0 50 -29 -49

CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

1 03063 José Fernando Serra da Cunha JUV C.C. Marco de Canaveses 80 0 78 0 78 0 80 0 0
2 04863 João António Pereira Machado JUV C.I. Pevidém 76 -4 61 -17 0 -78 72 -8 -29
3 03441 Tiago Jorge da Silva Teixeira JUV C.C.P. Ovar 64 -16 59 -19 55 -23 0 -80 -58

CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

1 02881 José João Padrão Cruz Dias Mendanha JUN A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 82 0 84 0 76 0 69 0 0

CL. FPTAC Nome Escalão Clube D1 D2 Total

1 00052 Fernando Júlio Faria Mendes V C.T. Fervença 76 -2 73 0 80 0 73 0 0
2 01275 Herculano Nascimento Gomes V C.C. Matosinhos 66 -12 70 -3 63 -17 70 -3 -18
3 00704 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 78 0 57 -16 73 -7 62 -11 -18
4 00551 Manuel Alves de Sousa V A.C. Lousada 73 -5 65 -8 69 -11 66 -7 -20
5 00687 António Jesus Ribeiro V A.C. Vale do Tâmega 0 -78 67 -6 63 -17 60 -13 -36
6 00807 Altino Magalhães Dias V C.C. Vila Nova de Gaia 55 -23 66 -7 56 -24 64 -9 -39

DAMAS
FAMALICÃO VISEU MATOSINHOS

PEVIDÉM FAMALICÃO VISEU MATOSINHOS

FAMALICÃO VISEU MATOSINHOS

FAMALICÃO VISEU MATOSINHOS

VETERANOS

JUVENIS
PEVIDÉM

PEVIDÉM

JUNIORES
PEVIDÉM



Cl. Clube TOTAL
1 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 267 0 270 0 255 0 260 0 0
2 C.C.P. Ovar 233 -34 257 -13 252 -3 257 -3 -19
3 C.C.P.B. Viseu 248 -19 248 -22 244 -11 240 -20 -50
4 C.I. Pevidém 247 -20 237 -33 242 -13 0 -260 -66
5 C.C.P. Vila Verde 233 -34 0 -270 240 -15 239 -21 -70
6 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 240 -27 243 -27 229 -26 225 -35 -80
7 C.C. Matosinhos 235 -32 228 -42 207 -48 228 -32 -106
9 A.C. Vale do Tâmega 0 -267 203 -67 202 -53 188 -72 -192

MATOSINHOSVISEUFAMALICÃOPEVIDÉM

CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS DE CLUBE
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